

7C of 2009

Order dated 20-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present alongwith one witness namely Nishikanta Dandapath and files his attendance.

No steps taken by the accused.

This case is pending for evidence after charge since 02-03-2020. Summons were issued upon the witness but due to the Covid Pandemic and age of the witness, the evidence could not be recorded.

Today the witness has come but due to the resolution of the Local Bar “not to pass adverse order” and also appearance of the witness after five years, no adverse order is passed but it is noted by this Court that the accused has been absent by petition on all dates. Therefore, accused to be present on the next date.

Fix **10-03-2026** for evidence of the PRW No. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

B.C II to comply.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

J.O Code WB01106