

7 c OF 2009

11-08-2022 : Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused person is absent and Ld defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03-03-2022** for evidence.

Issue summons upon PRW No 1 accordingly.

Durgasankar Rana, J.O-WB00950
**Additional Chief judicial magistrate,
Bishnupur.**