

7C of 2009

Order dated.01-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No S/R received. No witness is present before this Court.

Summons were issued upon P.R.W. 1 vide order dated 07-01-2022, 03-03-2023, 02-12-2024, 20-06-2025 and lastly 06-09-2025 but the witness has not appeared.

One S/R received of the CMOH Bishnupur , reveals that the P.R.W 1 had retired from service alongwith one letter of the witness that he was unable to attend on the date fixed as he was suffering from Covid 19 and aged about 72 years.

Therefore issue summons upon P.R.W. 1 Nishikanta Dandapat, Ex SDFI, C/o Chandan Kumar Mondal, Shyampur, Saradapally, Block 2, Durgapur -1, Paschim Bardhaman, 713201 Mobile NO- 9232384521

Fix 20-01-2026 for evidence of the **P.R.W. 1.**

Issue summons accordingly.

B.C II to comply.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O.Code-WB01106